
Shuttle Service
Messe ←→ City

Täglich / Daily

Täglich / Daily

Fahrzeit / Journey

Fahrzeit / Journey

13:30 1:30 PM

13:00 1:00 PM

+ 15

+ 15

+ 15

+ 15

+ 15

+ 15

+ 15

+ 15

+ 15

+ 15

14:30 2:30 PM

14:00 2:00 PM

15:30 3:30 PM

15:00 3:00 PM

16:30 4:30 PM

16:00 4:00 PM

17:30 5:30 PM

17:00 5:00 PM

Messe → Karlstraße

Karlstraße → Messe

Ausgang / Exit West

Station Ludwigplatz

Zeiten / Schedule

Do / Thu	 19:30 7:30 PM

Sa / Sat	 19:00 7:00 PM

So / Sun	 19:00 7:00 PM

Sonderfahrten / Specials

Messe → ZKM 

Messe → Off Spaces 

Messe → Galerie-Abend 


